(` in lacs)

Particulars As at
March 31, 2022

As at
March 31, 2021

Liabilities (INR)
In US Dollars (USD)  150.63  155.69
In Euro (EUR)  0.25  0.25
In Australian Dollars (AUD)  0.74  0.73
Assets (INR)
In US Dollars (USD)  301.35  460.88
In Canadian Dollars (CAD)  -   32.24
In Great Britain Pound (GBP)  32.88  28.01
In Australian Dollars (AUD)  10.57  -

   Foreign currency sensitivity analysis
   The following table details, Company’s sensitivity to a 1% increase and decrease in the rupee against the relevant foreign

currencies. 1% is the sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign currency risk internally to key management personnel
and represents management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rates. This is mainly
attributable to the exposure outstanding not hedged on receivables and payables in the Company at the end of the
reporting period. The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items and
adjusts their translation at the period end for a 1% change in foreign currency rate.

   A change of 1% in Foreign currency would have following Impact on pro�t before tax and total equity
(` in Lacs)

Particulars For the year ended March 31, 2022 For the year ended March 31, 2021
1% increase 1% decrease 1% increase 1% decrease

USD  1.51  (1.51)  3.05  (3.05)
CAD  -  -  0.32  (0.32)
GBP  0.33  (0.33)  0.28  (0.28)
AUD  0.10  (0.10)  (0.01)  0.01
Increase / (decrease) in pro�t & loss  1.94  (1.94)  3.64  (3.64)

  (ii) Price Risk (Equity Price Risk)
   The Company’s exposure to equity securities price risk arises from investments held by the Company and classi�ed in the

balance sheet at fair value through pro�t and loss. To manage its price risk arising from investments in equity securities,
the Company diversi�es its portfolio. Diversi�cation of the portfolio is done in accordance with the limits set by the
Company.

|  VADILAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED112

Sensitivity Analysis
The table below summarizes the impact of increases / decreases of the BSE index on the Company’s equity and Gain /
Loss for the period. The analysis is based on the assumption that the index has increased by 5 % or decreased by 5 % with

[…]

(` in lacs)

Particulars As at
March 31, 2022

As at
March 31, 2021

Liabilities (INR)
In US Dollars (USD)  150.63  155.69

In Euro (EUR)  0.25  0.25

In Australian Dollars (AUD)  0.74  0.73

Assets (INR)
In US Dollars (USD)  301.35  460.88

In Canadian Dollars (CAD)  -   32.24

In Great Britain Pound (GBP)  32.88  28.01

In Australian Dollars (AUD)  10.57  -

   Foreign currency sensitivity analysis
   The following table details, Group’s sensitivity to a 1% increase and decrease in the rupee against the relevant foreign

currencies. 1% is the sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign currency risk internally to key management personnel
and represents management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rates. This is mainly
attributable to the exposure outstanding not hedged on receivables and payables in Group at the end of the reporting
period. The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items and adjusts
their translation at the period end for a 1% change in foreign currency rate.

   A change of 1% in Foreign currency would have following Impact on pro�t before tax and total equity
(` in Lacs)

Particulars For the year ended March 31, 2022 For the year ended March 31, 2021
1% increase 1% decrease 1% increase 1% decrease

USD  1.51  (1.51)  3.05  (3.05)

CAD  -  -  0.32  (0.32)

GBP  0.33  (0.33)  0.28  (0.28)

AUD  0.10  (0.10)  (0.01)  0.01

Increase / (decrease) in pro�t & loss  1.94  (1.94)  3.64  (3.64)

  (ii) Price Risk (Equity Price Risk)
   Group’s exposure to equity securities price risk arises from investments held by Group and classi�ed in the balance

sheet at fair value through pro�t and loss. To manage its price risk arising from investments in equity securities, Group
diversi�es its portfolio. Diversi�cation of the portfolio is done in accordance with the limits set by Group.

   Sensitivity Analysis
   The table below summarizes the impact of increases / decreases of the BSE index on Group’s equity and Gain/Loss for the

period. The analysis is based on the assumption that the index has increased by 5 % or decreased by 5 % with all other